
County
2013 Personal Property 

Replacement

2022 Personal Property 
Replacement After 2024 

Adjustments Total Distribution

ADA 1,939,466.46$                              $                                    492,152.20 2,431,618.59$                               

ADAMS 29,055.84$                                   $                                        3,473.87 32,529.71$                                    

BANNOCK 493,257.90$                                 $                                    140,965.39 634,223.29$                                  

BEAR LAKE 29,366.43$                                   $                                        8,024.04 37,390.47$                                    

BENEWAH 75,743.84$                                   $                                      11,669.71 87,413.55$                                    

BINGHAM 203,200.67$                                 $                                      60,975.17 264,175.84$                                  

BLAINE 114,922.46$                                 $                                      17,850.26 132,772.72$                                  

BOISE 50,897.12$                                   $                                        4,611.87 55,508.99$                                    

BONNER 315,720.06$                                 $                                      63,775.86 379,495.92$                                  

BONNEVILLE 671,135.69$                                 $                                    200,796.66 871,932.35$                                  

BOUNDARY 75,389.64$                                   $                                      16,842.07 92,231.71$                                    

BUTTE 42,025.39$                                   $                                        7,461.10 49,486.49$                                    

CAMAS 9,550.94$                                     $                                        1,820.51 11,371.45$                                    

CANYON 1,033,493.55$                              $                                    201,349.93 1,234,843.48$                               

CARIBOU 65,759.20$                                   $                                      23,465.48 89,224.68$                                    

CASSIA 110,866.57$                                 $                                      40,867.01 151,733.58$                                  

CLARK 18,012.84$                                   $                                        6,319.75 24,332.59$                                    

CLEARWATER 95,482.51$                                   $                                      11,248.65 106,731.16$                                  

CUSTER 17,477.40$                                   $                                        5,796.09 23,273.49$                                    

ELMORE 170,155.67$                                 $                                      35,007.42 205,123.09$                                  

FRANKLIN 51,936.40$                                   $                                      19,328.87 71,265.27$                                    

FREMONT 58,677.62$                                   $                                        9,894.57 68,572.19$                                    

GEM 83,585.94$                                   $                                        6,347.80 89,933.74$                                    

GOODING 89,329.15$                                   $                                      12,633.34 101,962.49$                                  

IDAHO 78,496.44$                                   $                                        7,807.31 86,303.75$                                    

JEFFERSON 89,022.47$                                   $                                      29,432.34 118,454.81$                                  

JEROME 145,589.42$                                 $                                      71,192.71 216,782.13$                                  

KOOTENAI 771,069.75$                                 $                                    110,721.64 881,791.39$                                  

LATAH 252,432.37$                                 $                                      53,128.91 305,561.28$                                  

LEMHI 35,273.77$                                   $                                        4,767.47 40,041.24$                                    

LEWIS 29,542.23$                                   $                                        8,632.81 38,175.04$                                    

LINCOLN 42,198.20$                                   $                                      12,556.87 54,755.07$                                    

MADISON 162,479.05$                                 $                                      61,710.59 224,189.64$                                  

MINIDOKA 104,030.81$                                 $                                      36,696.01 140,726.82$                                  

NEZ PERCE 346,892.13$                                 $                                    136,883.95 483,776.08$                                  

ONEIDA 23,095.03$                                   $                                        7,166.59 30,261.62$                                    

OWYHEE 46,374.73$                                   $                                      10,919.96 57,294.69$                                    

PAYETTE 135,272.30$                                 $                                      26,675.79 161,948.09$                                  
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POWER 95,498.42$                                   $                                      48,297.70 143,796.12$                                  

SHOSHONE 123,263.29$                                 $                                      21,630.97 144,894.26$                                  

TETON 38,432.23$                                   $                                        4,111.93 42,544.16$                                    

TWIN FALLS 478,693.73$                                 $                                    128,864.28 607,558.01$                                  

VALLEY 63,245.81$                                   $                                        8,678.97 71,924.78$                                    

WASHINGTON 65,199.37$                                   $                                      20,952.29 86,151.66$                                    

Totals 8,970,610.77$                             2,213,506.71$                                  11,184,077.48$                             
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